the Closing, unless the Purchaser is otherwise exempt and/or immune from law, ordinances and 
regulations.    

(e) Any state of facts revealed on the survey map of the Property.     

SECTION 2. PURCHASE PRICE, ACCEPTABLE FUNDS 

2.1. The purchase price ("Purchase Price") to be paid by Purchaser to Seller for the 
Property shall be Twelve Million and 00/100 ($12,000,000.00) Dollars and the Purchase Price 
shall be paid as follows: 

(a) A deposit in the amount of One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars and 
00/100 ($120,000.00) wired to SMPR Title Agency, Inc., as the Escrow Agent.  

(b) The balance of the Purchase Price shall be paid at the Closing upon the 
delivery of the deed and other closing documents which sum, net of any prorations and/or 
adjustments, shall be paid by certified funds or wire transfer to the Seller.